
 

 
Assembly Instructions 

Item No. 1900 / 1904 / 1905 start here

 
Les Instructions D’assemblage

 
Item No.  1900 / 1904 / 1905  commencez ici 

 
Instrucciones de montaje 

 
    Item No.  empezar aquí     

Drawing 1 - Fixture Mounting

Drawing 2 - Glass Installation
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1. Find a clear area in which you can work.
2. Unpack fixture and glass from carton.
3. Carefully review instructions prior to assembly.

***The construction of this fixture will be accomplished by first lamping 
the fixture, installing the mounting hardware, making all necessary 
electrical connections, and then mounting the fixture to the wall

1. To lamp the fixture, remove top strap (2), located at the top of the 
main body assembly (1) by removing the two ball knob screws (3) from 
each end of the strap (2) - see Drawing 2.
2. Fixture can now be lamped accordingly.
3. Replace trap (20 and secure with ball knob screws (3) removed 
earlier.
4. Thread roof of fixture (4) onto threaded tube (5).

1. Prepare mounting strap (A) by threading, threaded tube (C) into the 
threaded center hole of the mounting strap (A), approximately 1/4”.
- see Drawing 1.
2 Attach mounting strap (A) to junction box (J) using two screws (C)
(NOT PROVIDED).

SAFETY WARNING: READ WIRING AND GROUNDING INSTRUC-
TIONS (IS18) AND ANY ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONS. TURN POWER 
SUPPLY OFF DURING INSTALLATION. IF NEW WIRING IS 
REQUIRED, CONSULT A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN OR LOCAL 
AUTHORITIES FOR CODE REQUIREMENTS.

Make electrical connections from supply wire to fixture lead wires. Refer 
to instruction sheet (IS 18) and follow all instructions to make all neces-
sary wiring connections. Then refer back to this sheet to continue 
installation of this fixture. 

1. To mount fixture, slip center hole of backplate (E) over nipple (C) and 
hold fixture in position - see Drawing 1.
2. Thread decorative knob (D) onto end of nipple (C) and tighten to 
secure fixture.  

1. Trouvez un espave libre dans lequel vous pouvez travailler. 
2.  Déballez appareil de la boîte. 
3.  Examinez attentivement les instructions avant le montage.  

1. Busque un lugar claro en el que se puede trabajar. 
2. Desembale accesorio de la caja. 
3. Revise cuidadosamente las Instrucciones antes del montaje. 

*** La construcción de este accesorio se llevará a cabo por primera 
lamping la fijación, la instalación de las piezas de montaje, por lo que 
todas las conexiones eléctricas necesarias, y después de montar el 
aparato a la pared 

1. Para la lámpara La lámpara, quite la parte superior de la correa (2), 
que se encuentra en la parte superior de la conjunto del cuerpo 
principal (1) quitando los dos tornillos de cabeza de bola (3) de cada 
extremo de la correa (2) - ver Dibujo 2. 
2. Fixture ahora puede lamped consecuencia. 
3. Vuelva a colocar la trampa (20 y asegurar con tornillos de cabeza de 
bola (3) eliminado anterior. 
4. techo de rosca del accesorio (4) sobre el tubo roscado (5). 

1. Preparar correa de montaje (A) por roscado, el tubo roscado (C) en 
el orificio central roscado de la brida de montaje (A), aproximadamente 
1/4 " (6.35mm). - Vea el dibujo 1. 
2 Coloque la correa de montaje (A) a la caja de conexiones (J) con dos 
tornillos (C) (No incluido). 

ADVERTENCIA DE SEGURIDAD: LEA LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE 
CABLEADO Y CONEXIÓN A TIERRA (IS18), E INSTRUCCIONES 
ADICIONALES. APAGUE LA FUENTE DE ALIMENTACIÓN DURANTE 
LA INSTALACIÓN. SI ES NUEVO CABLEADO 
REQUERIDA, CONSULTE A UN ELECTRICISTA CALIFICADO O 
AUTORIDADES LOCALES PARA REQUISITOS DEL CÓDIGO. 

Haga las conexiones eléctricas del cable de alimentación al accesorio 
cables conductores. remitir la hoja de instrucciones (IS 18) y siga todas 
las instrucciones para hacer todas las conexiones de cableado 
necesarias.A continuación, consulte de nuevo a esta hoja para continuar 
la instalación de este accesorio. 

1. Para montar accesorio, Slip orificio central de la placa trasera (E) 
sobre la boquilla (C) y mantenga fijo en la posición - ver Dibujo 1. 
2. Tema perilla decorativo (D) en el extremo del pezón (C) y apriete a 
fijación segura.

*** La construction de cet appareil sera réalisé par la première lamping 
l'appareil, l'installation du matériel de montage, tous les branchements 
électriques nécessaires, puis le montage de la fixation au mur 

1. Pour lampe luminaire, retirer la sangle supérieure (2), situé au sommet 
de la assemblage de corps principal (1) en retirant les deux vis de bouton 
de balle (3) de chaque extrémité de la sangle (2) - voir dessin 2. 
2. Fixture peut maintenant être lamped en conséquence. 
3. Remplacez piège (20 et fixer avec des vis de bouton de balle (3) 
supprimé précédemment. 
4. toit de filetage de fixation (4) sur le tube fileté (5). 

1. Préparer sangle de montage (A) par un filetage, d'un tube fileté (C) 
dans le trou central fileté de l'étrier de montage (A), environ 1/4 " 
(6.35mm). - Voir le schéma 1. 
2 Fixez la barre de montage (A) à la boîte de jonction (J) à l'aide de deux 
vis (C) (Non fourni). 

SÉCURITÉ AVERTISSEMENT: Lire câblage et instructions de terre 
(de IS18) et des instructions SUPPLÉMENTAIRES. Couper l'alimentation 
électrique pendant l'installation. Si de nouvelles câblage est 
Nécessaire, consultez un électricien qualifié ou les autorités locales pour 
exigences du code. 

Effectuer les connexions électriques du câble d'alimentation sur le 
montage des fils conducteurs. référer à la feuille d'instructions (IS 18) et 
suivre les instructions pour faire tous les raccordements nécessaires. Puis 
revenez consulter cette feuille pour continuer l'installation de cet appareil. 

1. Pour fixation de montage, glisser le trou central de la plaque arrière (E) 
sur le mamelon (C) et tenir l 'appareil en position - voir le schéma 1. 
2. Discussion de bouton décoratif (D) sur l'extrémité de raccord (C) et 
serrez à point fixe.
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